

regional

pavement maintenance



(B)

PROPOSAL NO. 174145

1GPA - Contract #13-118P

Zone: 1A

SUBMITTED TO:

Cave Creek USD#93

Mike Santina
33606 N 60th St
Scottsdale, AZ 85266

PH: 602-721-5323

FAX: 480-488-2474

EMAIL: msantina@ccusd93.org

May 8, 2017

JOB SITE:

Falcon Drive New Portion

33606 N 60th St

Scottsdale AZ

- Adjacent Ways -

Scope of Work NEW FALCON DR (C-2) WITHOUT SIDEWALK

	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
ASPHALT SAWCUTTING				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$283.36	\$ 283.36
Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches	65	LF	\$0.19	\$ 12.35
GRADE/PLACE ABC				
Mobilization Charge (same as paving)	1	EA	\$466.09	\$ 466.09
Charge per square foot times thickness in inches of ABC (over 90000 square feet)	172,000	SF	\$0.08	\$ 13,760.00
DEMO/HAUL ASPHALT, DIRT, ETC				
Mobilization Charge (over 500 cubic yards)	1	EA	\$466.09	\$ 466.09
Charge per cubic yard of material (over 500 cubic yards)	1,375	CY	\$23.11	\$ 31,776.25
FINE GRADE AREA				
Mobilization Charge (over 5000 square yards)	1	EA	\$1,112.27	\$ 1,112.27
Charge per square yard (over 10000 square yards)	3,144	SY	\$1.18	\$ 3,709.92
Mobilization Charge (same as Asphalt surface patch)	1	EA	\$398.48	\$ 398.48
Speed Bumps, Charge per each for Standard Size of (18" x 24')	2	EA	\$241.50	\$ 483.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY				
Charge per square foot 3 inch depth	21,500	SF	\$1.16	\$ 24,940.00
WATER/SEWER COVER ADJUSTMENTS				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$269.68	\$ 269.68
Charge per each unit	2	EA	\$293.83	\$ 587.66
CONCRETE SINGLE CURB				
801+ linear feet	851	LF	\$14.18	\$ 12,067.18
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
801+ linear feet	851	LF	\$14.98	\$ 12,747.98
CONCRETE FLATWORK				
4 inch thick per square foot	250	Sf	\$4.71	\$ 1,177.50
STRIPING				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$102.47	\$ 102.47
Speedbump stripe, charge per each	2	EA	\$31.94	\$ 63.88
OTHER RATES				
Labor and equipment rate, \$ per man hour	76	EA	\$88.00	\$ 6,688.00
TOTAL:			\$	111,112.16
ALL APPLICABLE TAX INCLUDED				